SGC091N
① ② ③
FEATURES
 Very small size.µs.
 Small ：5.0*5.0mm
 Stable breakdown voltage.
 High insulation resistance.

3.The capacitance are tested by 1MHz @DC=0.3V.
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS                    （unit：mm）
PART NUMBER CODE
                         SGC  091  N
① Gas discharge tube in 5.0*5.0 (mm)
② DC breakdown Voltage;
③Tolerance is DC breakdown voltage，L=±15%，M=±20%，N=±30%
SGC091N
RECOMMENDED SOLDERING PAD
REFLOW PROFILE
REF mm
A 5.5
B 3.0
C 5.5
Reflow Condition Pb-Free assembly
Pre Heat
Temperature Min 150℃
Temperature Max 200℃
Time(min to max) 60-180 secs
Average ramp up rate(Liquids)Tamp(TL)to peal 3℃/second max
Ts(max)to TL-Ramp-up Rate 3℃/second max
Reflow -Temperature(TL)(Liquids) 217℃
 -Temperature(TL) 60-150seconds
Peak Temperature(Tp) 260+0/-5℃
Time within 5℃ of actual peak
Temperature(tp)
~10 seconds
Ramp-down Rate 6℃/second max.
Time 25℃to peak Temperature(Tp) 8 minutes Max.
Do not exceed 260℃
A
B
C
*Note: all products, can be customized according to customer requirements
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Gas Discharge Tubes - GDTs / Gas Plasma Arrestors category:
Click to view products by  SEMBO manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
PMT1023004  PMT1025001  RF3161-000  PMT1035004  PMT1040004  PMT809006  CG2250  CG2800  CG31.5L  GT-SMD181240012-TR
WPGT-2N145B6L  WPGT-2N230B6L  WPGT-2N470B6L  WPGT-2R470B6L  WPGT-2RM230A6L  WPGT-2RM350A6L  WPGT-
2RM70A6L  WPGT-2RM90A6L  WPGT-2S145  WPGT-2S350  WPGT-2S470  WPGT-3R350CF  WPGT-3R350G1  WPGT-3R90G1  WPGT-
3R75G1  WPGT-3R470G1  WPGT-3R250C  WPGT-3R230G1  WPGT-2S230  WPGT-2RM470A6L  WPGT-2RM145A6L  WPGT-2R3000B8L
WPGT-2R2700B8L  WPGT-2R1000B8L  WPGT-2N90B6L  WPGT-2N70B6L  WPGT-2N350B6L  WPGT-2N230B6L1  CG90  CG2230
CG2145  CG21000  GT-SMD181215012-TR  9071.99.0547 (73_Z-0-0-547)  B88069X6940B152  V20-1+NPE-280  V20-3+NPE+FS-280
SD09-V24 9  C50-0-255  SG24PA300